[Cover]

[Documents to be Submitted]	Change Report No.6
[Ground]	Article 27-25 (1) of Financial Instruments and Exchange Act (the "Act")
[Submitted to]	The Commissioner of the Kinki Financial Services Agency
[Name or Trade Name]	Kobe Steel, Ltd.
Ivalle of Ifade Ivalle	President & CEO Hiroya Kawasaki
[Address or Location of Head Office]	2-4, Wakinohama-Kaigandori 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe
[The Date of Duty to Report]	June 4, 2013
[The Date to Be Reported]	June 11, 2013
[The Total Number of the Person Who Submits this Report and the Joint Holders]	1
[Form of the Submission]	Other
[Reason of the Submission]	Due to the Decrease in the Holding Ratio of Share Certificates, etc. more than 1%

Chapter 1. Matters Concerning Issuing Company

Trade Name of Issuing Company	Nabtesco Corporation
Code Number	6268
Securities listed in a Financial Instruments Exchange or	Listed
Over-the-Counter Traded Securities	Listed
Listed Financial Instruments Exchange	Tokyo

Chapter 2. Matters Concerning the Person Who Submits this Report

- 1 [Person Who Submits this Report (Large Volume Holder) / 1]
- (1) [Summary of Person Who Submits this Report (Large Volume Holder)]
- ① 【Person Who Submits this Report (Large Volume Holder)】

(Trenden () no Suchina and report (Zauge () oranie fronter))			
Individual or Corporation	Corporation (Limited Liability Company)		
Name or Trade Name	Kobe Steel, Ltd.		
Address or Location of Head Office	2-4, Wakinohama-Kaigandori 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe 651-8585		
Past Name or Past Trade Name			
Past Address or Past Location of Head Office			

② 【In the Case of an Individual】

Date of Birth	
Occupation	
Trade name of Employment	
Place of the Employment	

③ 【In the Case of a Corporation】

Date of Incorporation	June 28, 1911		
Name of Representative Person	Hiroya Kawasaki		
Title of Representative Person	President & CEO		
	Manufacture and sale of the products below and all other		
	business incidental or related thereto		
	Iron and Steel		
Purpose of the Business	Non-ferrous metals		
	Cast and Forged Steel Products		
	Welding Materials		
	Industrial Machinery, etc.		

④ 【Contact】

Contact Address and the Darson in Charge	Akihiro Yamamoto	
Contact Address and the Person in Charge	General Manager, Accounting Department, Kobe Head Office	
Telephone Number	+81-78-261-5198	

(2) [Purpose of Holding]

Since the establishment of Nabco Ltd., Kobe Steel has acquired capital in Nabco and has held Nabco's shares for a long time. Due to a Share Transfer on September 29, 2003, the newly-issued shares of the Issuing Company were allotted.

(3) [Act of Making Important Suggestion, etc.]

Not Applicable

(4) [Share Certificates etc. Held by Said Person Who Submits this Report]

① 【Number of the Share Certificates, etc. Held】

Thumber of the share certificates, etc. field	The Main	Item (i), Article	Item (ii), Article
	Clause of	27-23 (3) of the	27-23 (3) of the
	Article 27-23	Act	Act
	(3) of the Act		
Share Certificates or Investment Securities (share)	1		1,911,100
Share Option Certificates (share)	А	_	Н
Bonds with Share Option (share)	В	-	Ι
Covered Warrant of Target Securities	С		J
Share Depositary Receipt			
Depositary Receipt Related to Share Certificate	D		К
Share Beneficiary Securities			
Beneficiary Securities Related to Share Certificates	Е		L
Corporation Debenture Redeemed by Target Securities	F		М
Share Certificates Exchangeable for Other	G		N
Corporations' Share Certificates	G		N
Total (share)	0 1	P –	Q 1,911,000
Deduction of Share Certificates etc. Arising from	R		_
Transfer by way of Margin Transactions	К		_
Deduction of Share Certificate etc. for Which a Right to			
Request Delivery or Any Other Right Exists Between the	S		_
Person Who Submits this Report and the Joint Holder			
Number of Share Certificates etc. Held (Total)	Т 1		19,11,001
(O+P+Q-R-S)	1		19,11,001
Number of Potential Share Certificates Held	U		
(A+B+C+D+E+F+G+H+I+J+K+L+M+N)	0 –		
② 【Holding Ratio of Share Certificates, etc.】			
Tetal Number of Jacuad Shares ato (as of Amil 1, 2012)	V		129 265 700

Total Number of Issued Shares, etc. (as of April 1, 2013)	V	128,265,799
Holding Ratio of Share Certificates, etc. (%)		1.40
(T/(U+V) ×100)		1.49
Holding Ratio of Share Certificates, etc., Described in the		14.90
Reports Immediately Prior to this Report (%)		14.90

(5) [Acquisitions or Disposals of the Share Certificates, etc. of the Issuing Company in 60 days]

Date	Type of Share Certificates etc.	Volume	Ratio	Inside or Outside of Market	Acquisitio ns or Disposals	Party to whom the Share Certificates, etc. Have Been Transferred	Unit Price
June 4,		shares	%			Daiwa Securities	yen
2013	Share Certificate	17,199,900	13.41	Outside the Market	Disposals	Co, Ltd.	1,957.76

(English Translation)

[Important Contract Concerning Said Share Certificates etc. including Hypothecation] (6)

Kobe Steel additionally contributed 8,011,000 shares on March 9, 2004, subject to Chapter 2, Section 2 of the Retirement Benefits Trust Contract entered into by Kobe Steel and Mitsubishi Trust and Banking Corporation dated September 17, 2001, and sold 4,000,000 shares on February 18, 2005 and 2,099,900 shares on June 4, 2013, which resulted in the number of shares of the Issuing Company held by Kobe Steel to be 1,911,100 shares. Kobe Steel executed the Subscription Contract in relation to Secondary Distribution of Shares (the number of shares to be sold: 17,199,900 shares, the day of transfer: June 4, 2013) with Nomura Securities Co, Ltd. and Daiwa Securities Co, Ltd. on May 27, 2013, and transferred 17,199,900 to Nomura Securities Co, Ltd. and Daiwa Securities Co, Ltd. on June 4, 2013.

Kobe Steel executed the contract on loans for consumption on May 27, 2013 that Kobe Steel lent to Daiwa Securities Co, Ltd. 1,911,100 shares held in the retirement benefit account until June 27, 2013. Kobe Steel agreed with Nomura Securities Co, Ltd. and Daiwa Securities Co, Ltd. about the condition that Kobe Steel will not sell the shares without prior written consent of Nomura Securities Co, Ltd. and Daiwa Securities Co,

Ltd. (except the sales due to the underwriter's purchase) on May 27, 2013.

[Matters Related to the Funds for the Acquisition] (7)Eunds for the Accessicitien]

(1) [Funds for the Acquisition]	
Funds on hand (thousand yen) (W)	-
Amount of debts (thousand yen) (X)	_
Total of other funds (thousand yen) (Y)	_
Classification of abovementioned Item	Kobe Steel held 27,518,336 shares of Nabco Ltd. Due to the Share
(Y)	Transfer on September 29, 2003, the newly-issued 16,551,001 shares
	of the Issuing Company (0.6 shares per a share) were allotted.
	Kobe Steel sold 4,000,000 shares on February 18, 2005 and 10,599,900
	shares on June 4, 2013.
Total amount of the Funds for the	_
Acquisition (thousand yen) (W+X+Y)	

(2)[Classification of the Debts]

Type of	Name of	Location	Purpose of	Amount
Business	Representative Person	Location	the Debt	(thousand yen)
—	—	—	—	-
	Type of		Type of Name of Location	Type of Name of Location Purpose of

(3) [Lenders' Name etc.]

Trade Name (Branch Name)	Name of Representative Person	Location
_	_	—